PROCEEDINGS OF THE WORKSHOP
ON POPULATION DYNAMICS

AND CLIMATE CHANGE
Semarang, 17-18 October 2013

Ty

372 % .‘ .__'r

= A Baliie




m PROCEEDINGS OF WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE



JOINT FOREWORD

Climate change has become a serious threat in the world. The Fifth Assessment
Report from the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) released on 11
November 2013 provided a comprehensive assessment of the physical science basis
of climate change. Global temperature rise and sea level rise affect community activities,
particularly the low and middle-income populations living in coastal areas. Yet, climate
change is rarely considered together with population issues.

Now, a joint effort between UNFPA, the United Nations Population Fund,the National
Population and Family Planning Board (BKKBN) and the National Council on
Climate Change (DNPI) has focussed on the connections between climate change
and population dynamics. This collaboration has achieved a breakthrough in raising
population dynamics issues in addressing the impacts of climate change adaptation
policies.

UNFPA supports activities related to sustainable development, population, climate
change and environment. On 17-18 October 2013, UNFPA in collaboration with the
BKKBN, DNPI, Urban and Regional Development Institute (URDI), and Semarang
City Government held a workshop on Population Dynamics and Climate Change to
disseminate study results on climate change vulnerability of the population in Semarang.
The workshop presented the methods, findings, and implications related to population
dynamics and climate change adaptation in Semarang city, which was one of the three
cities in the world that was part of the global research project undertaken by UNFPA's
Population and Development Branch, Technical Division, in New York and the London-
based International Institute for Environment and Development (IIED). The workshop
encouraged researchers, policy makers and development agencies to take population
dynamics into account in climate change mitigation and adaptation initiatives.

We thank all the speakers and discussants for their contributions in presenting and
sharing their ideas, the population and planning experts and policy makers who
participated, and also the organizing committee for conducting the workshop and
preparing these proceedings as a reference tool on population dynamics and climate
change. We hope this book will provide a useful resource for advocacy and policy
development in Indonesia and internationally.

Uar <33

Rachmat Witoelar Fasli Jalal Jose Eérraris
Executive Chair of the Chairman of the Natiorg PA Representative
National Council on Climate ~ Population and Family in/ndonesia

Change (DNPI) Planning Board (BKKBN)

PROCEEDINGS OF WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE _



CONTENTS

JOINT FOREWORD i

CONTENTS ii
LIST OF FIGURES iv
LIST OF TABLES v
ABBREVIATIONS Vi
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY viii
OPENING STATEMENTS 2

KEYNOTE SPEECH
Population Dynamics in the Context of Climate Change in Indonesia
Mr. Farhan Helmy 7

PLENARY DAY 1
Recent Insights on Climate Change — The Importance of Population Dynamics
and of Cities
Mr. David Dodman 12

“Populating” Adaptation: Population Dynamics and Data for Climate
Change Adaptation
Mr. Daniel Schensul 14

Indonesia and Semarang Population Dynamics, Climate Vulnerabilities,
Stakeholders and Policies
Mr. Wahyu Mulyana 17

Urbanization, Demographics and Adaptation to Climate Change
in Semarang, Indonesia
Ms. Sainan Zhang 22

DISCUSSANT 1
Demographic and Spatial Analysis to Urban Climate Change Vulnerability
in Semarang Metropolitan Area
Ms. Wiwandari Handayani 26

DISCUSSANT 2
Demographic and Spatial Analysis of Climate Change Vulnerability in Urban
Area in Semarang. A Review in the Framework of Demographic Dynamics.

Mr. Heru Santoso 28
DISCUSSION 31
Questions and Comments 31
Answers 32

PROCEEDINGS OF WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE



PANEL DISCUSSION DAY 1
Semarang City Resilience Strategy: Increasing Community Resilience
on Climate Change Impact
Mr. Purnomo Dwi Sasongko

National Action Plan on Climate Change Adaptation in Indonesia
towards Social-Economic Resilience
Ms. Tri Dewi Virgiyanti

DISCUSSION
Questions and Comments
Answers

Population Dynamics & the Human Dimensions of Climate Change
in Indonesia: Causes, Mitigation and Policy Options
Prof. Adrian C Hayes

DISCUSSION
Question
Answers

DISCUSSION
CONCLUSION DAY 1

PARALLEL DISCUSSIONS DAY 2
Implication of Population Dynamics for Reducing Risks to Disasters
and Climate Change
Moderator: Mr. Ari Mochammad (DNPI)

Implications of Population Dynamics for Achieving Low Emission
Climate Resilient Development
Moderator: Mr. Doddy S. Sukadri (DNPI)

Integrating Population and Other Data to Support Climate Responses
at National and Local Level

Moderator: Mr. Horst Posselt (UNFPA - Indonesia)

THE WAY FORWARD

34

39
46

46
47

49
31
55
55
55

58

62

65

69

74



LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURE 1.

FIGURE 2.
FIGURE 3.
FIGURE 4
FIGURE 5.
FIGURE 6.
FIGURE 7.
FIGURE 8.
FIGURE 9.

FIGURE 10.
FIGURE 11.
FIGURE 12.

FIGURE 13

FIGURE 14.
FIGURE 15.
FIGURE 16.

FIGURE 17.
FIGURE 18.
FIGURE 19.
FIGURE 20.
FIGURE 21.
FIGURE 22.
FIGURE 23.
FIGURE 24.

FIGURE 25.
FIGURE 26.

FIGURE 27.
FIGURE 28.

FIGURE 29.

FIGURE 30.
FIGURE 31.

Percentage of 15 - 64 years Population, Estimations and Projections,
Indonesia, 1970 - 2050

LULUCF Dynamics in Kalimantan

International, Bilateral, National Investments Carbon Projects
Projected Global Sea-Level Rise

Urbanization and Megacities

Layering Data

Indonesia Population Trend

SMA Population Growth

Layers of Vulnerability / Adaptive Capacity

Flood Risk in Low Elevation Coastal Zone
Medium to High Flood Risk at Village Level
Identification of Vulnerable Villages

Layer Model of Landscape System

Coupled Societal-Ecological System

Land Use Change in Semarang City, 1972 - 2005

Location of Land Conservation and Poverty Reduction Program in
Highland of Semarang

BRT Corridor in SMA

ACCCRN Activities in Semarang City

Disaster Events in Indonesia

Climate Change Policies in National Development Plan
National Priorities in RPJMN 2010 - 2014

RAN-API Targets Framework

RAD-API Integrated to the Regional Development Planning

CO, Emissions from Fuel Combustion (MtCO,), Indonesia and Selected
Countries, 1971 - 2009.

Population (in millions), Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 - 2009

GDP/ Population (thousand US Dollars [using PPP] per capita per year
2009), Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 — 2009

Population Dynamic and Human Capital Formation

Percent of Urban Population, Estimates and Projections, Indonesia
and Selected Countries, 1950 - 2050

CO,/Energy (tCO, per trilion joules) in Indonesia and Selected
Countries, 1971 - 2009

Pollution Levels, Environmental Transitions, and Development

Population Dynamics and the Kaya Identity

10
13
15
16
17
18
22
23
23
24
29
30
35
36

37
38
40
41
41
43
44
50

50
51

51
52

52

53
54

PROCEEDINGS OF WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE



LIST OF TABLES

TABLE 1. Proposed National Action Plan on GHG Emission Reduction 9
(RAN-GRK)

TABLE 2.  Climate Hazard and Vulnerability in Semarang 19

TABLE 3.  The Semarang City Team 20

TABLE 4.  Vulnerability in Tugurejo and Tanjung Mas Village 21

TABLE 5.  Full Profiles of Tugurejo Village and Tanjung Mas Village 24

TABLE 6.  Adaptation Strategy Framework 42

LIST PF TABLES _



ABBREVIATIONS

1y

Filieg

ACCCRN
ADSRI

ANU

APBD

APBN
Bakornas PB
Bappeda
Bappenas
BIG

Bintari
BKKBN

BLH

BMKG
BNPB

BPBD
BPLHD

BPS

BRT
CCROM-IPB

Dishubkominfo

DNPI
GDP
GHG
GIS
ICCSR

R, FeR RS TERAN RSN

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 19648

Asian Cities Climate Change Resilience Network
Australian Demographic and Social Research Institute
the Australian National University

Regional Budget for Development

National Budget for Development

Board of National Coordination for Disaster Management
Local Development Planning Board

National Development Planning Board

Geographic Information Board

Bina Karta Lestari Foundation

the National Population and Family Planning Board
Local Environment Board

Board of Meteorology, Climate, and Geo-physics
National Disaster Management Agency

the Local Agency for Disaster Management

Local Environment Management Board
BPS-Statistics Indonesia

Bus Rapid Transit

Center for Climate Risk and Opportunity Management — Bogor
Agricultural University

Transportation Agency, Communication and Information
the National Council on Climate Change

Gross Domestic Product

Green House Gas

Geo-Referenced Information Systems

the Indonesia Climate Change Sectoral Roadmap




