

PROCEEDINGS OF THE WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE Semarang, 17-18 October 2013



JOINT FOREWORD

PROCEEDINGS OF WORKSHOP ON POPULATION DYNAMICS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

Climate change has become a serious threat in the world. The Fifth Assessment Report from the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) released on 11 November 2013 provided a comprehensive assessment of the physical science basis of climate change. Global temperature rise and sea level rise affect community activities, particularly the low and middle-income populations living in coastal areas. Yet, climate change is rarely considered together with population issues.

Now, a joint effort between UNFPA, the United Nations Population Fund, the National Population and Family Planning Board (BKKBN) and the National Council on Climate Change (DNPI) has focussed on the connections between climate change and population dynamics. This collaboration has achieved a breakthrough in raising population dynamics issues in addressing the impacts of climate change adaptation policies.

UNFPA supports activities related to sustainable development, population, climate change and environment. On 17-18 October 2013, UNFPA in collaboration with the BKKBN, DNPI, Urban and Regional Development Institute (URDI), and Semarang City Government held a workshop on Population Dynamics and Climate Change to disseminate study results on climate change vulnerability of the population in Semarang. The workshop presented the methods, findings, and implications related to population dynamics and climate change adaptation in Semarang city, which was one of the three cities in the world that was part of the global research project undertaken by UNFPA's Population and Development Branch, Technical Division, in New York and the London-based International Institute for Environment and Development (IIED). The workshop encouraged researchers, policy makers and development agencies to take population dynamics into account in climate change mitigation and adaptation initiatives.

We thank all the speakers and discussants for their contributions in presenting and sharing their ideas, the population and planning experts and policy makers who participated, and also the organizing committee for conducting the workshop and preparing these proceedings as a reference tool on population dynamics and climate change. We hope this book will provide a useful resource for advocacy and policy development in Indonesia and internationally.

Rachmat Witoelar

Executive Chair of the National Council on Climate Change (DNPI)

Fasli Jalal

Chairman of the National Population and Family Planning Board (BKKBN)

Jose Ferraris

UNFPA Representative in Indonesia

CONTENTS

JOINT FOREWORD	į
CONTENTS	ii
LIST OF FIGURES	iv
LIST OF TABLES	٧
ABBREVIATIONS	V
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	viii
OPENING STATEMENTS	2
KEYNOTE SPEECH Population Dynamics in the Context of Climate Change in Indonesia Mr. Farhan Helmy	7
PLENARY DAY 1 Recent Insights on Climate Change – The Importance of Population Dynamics and of Cities Mr. David Dodman	:s 12
"Populating" Adaptation: Population Dynamics and Data for Climate Change Adaptation Mr. Daniel Schensul	14
Indonesia and Semarang Population Dynamics, Climate Vulnerabilities, Stakeholders and Policies Mr. Wahyu Mulyana	17
Urbanization, Demographics and Adaptation to Climate Change in Semarang, Indonesia Ms. Sainan Zhang	22
DISCUSSANT 1 Demographic and Spatial Analysis to Urban Climate Change Vulnerability in Semarang Metropolitan Area Ms. Wiwandari Handayani	26
DISCUSSANT 2 Demographic and Spatial Analysis of Climate Change Vulnerability in Urban Area in Semarang. A Review in the Framework of Demographic Dynamics. Mr. Heru Santoso	28
DISCUSSION Questions and Comments Answers	31 31 32

PANEL DISCUSSION DAY 1 Semarang City Resilience Strategy: Increasing Community Resilience on Climate Change Impact	
Mr. Purnomo Dwi Sasongko	34
National Action Plan on Climate Change Adaptation in Indonesia towards Social-Economic Resilience	39
Ms. Tri Dewi Virgiyanti	39
DISCUSSION Questions and Comments Answers	46 46 47
Population Dynamics & the Human Dimensions of Climate Change in Indonesia: Causes, Mitigation and Policy Options Prof. Adrian C Hayes	49
DISCUSSION Question Answers	31 55 55
DISCUSSION	55
CONCLUSION DAY 1	58
PARALLEL DISCUSSIONS DAY 2 Implication of Population Dynamics for Reducing Risks to Disasters and Climate Change	
Moderator: Mr. Ari Mochammad (DNPI)	62
Implications of Population Dynamics for Achieving Low Emission Climate Resilient Development	
Moderator: Mr. Doddy S. Sukadri (DNPI)	65
Integrating Population and Other Data to Support Climate Responses at National and Local Level	
Moderator: Mr. Horst Posselt (UNFPA - Indonesia)	69
THE WAY FORWARD	74

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURE 1.	IGURE 1. Percentage of 15 - 64 years Population, Estimations and Projections, Indonesia, 1970 - 2050	
FIGURE 2.	LULUCF Dynamics in Kalimantan	9
FIGURE 3.	International, Bilateral, National Investments Carbon Projects	10
FIGURE 4	Projected Global Sea-Level Rise	13
FIGURE 5.	Urbanization and Megacities	15
FIGURE 6.	Layering Data	16
FIGURE 7.	Indonesia Population Trend	17
FIGURE 8.	SMA Population Growth	18
FIGURE 9.	Layers of Vulnerability / Adaptive Capacity	22
FIGURE 10.	Flood Risk in Low Elevation Coastal Zone	23
FIGURE 11.	Medium to High Flood Risk at Village Level	23
FIGURE 12.	Identification of Vulnerable Villages	24
FIGURE 13	Layer Model of Landscape System	29
FIGURE 14.	Coupled Societal-Ecological System	30
FIGURE 15.	Land Use Change in Semarang City, 1972 - 2005	35
FIGURE 16.	Location of Land Conservation and Poverty Reduction Program in Highland of Semarang	36
FIGURE 17.	BRT Corridor in SMA	37
FIGURE 18.	ACCCRN Activities in Semarang City	38
FIGURE 19.	Disaster Events in Indonesia	40
FIGURE 20.	Climate Change Policies in National Development Plan	41
FIGURE 21.	National Priorities in RPJMN 2010 - 2014	41
FIGURE 22.	RAN-API Targets Framework	43
FIGURE 23.	RAD-API Integrated to the Regional Development Planning	44
FIGURE 24.	$\rm CO_2$ Emissions from Fuel Combustion (MtCO ₂), Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 - 2009.	50
FIGURE 25.	Population (in millions), Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 - 2009	50
FIGURE 26.	GDP/ Population (thousand US Dollars [using PPP] per capita per year 2009), Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 – 2009	51
FIGURE 27.	Population Dynamic and Human Capital Formation	51
FIGURE 28.	Percent of Urban Population, Estimates and Projections, Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1950 - 2050	52
FIGURE 29.	${\rm CO_2/Energy}$ (tCO $_2$ per trillion joules) in Indonesia and Selected Countries, 1971 - 2009	52
FIGURE 30.	Pollution Levels, Environmental Transitions, and Development	53
FIGURE 31.	Population Dynamics and the Kaya Identity	54

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE 1.	Proposed National Action Plan on GHG Emission Reduction (RAN-GRK)	9
TABLE 2.	Climate Hazard and Vulnerability in Semarang	19
TABLE 3.	The Semarang City Team	20
TABLE 4.	Vulnerability in Tugurejo and Tanjung Mas Village	21
TABLE 5.	Full Profiles of Tugurejo Village and Tanjung Mas Village	24
TABLE 6.	Adaptation Strategy Framework	42

ABBREVIATIONS

ACCCRN	Asian Cities Climate Change Resilience Network
ADSRI	Australian Demographic and Social Research Institute
ANU	the Australian National University
APBD	Regional Budget for Development
APBN	National Budget for Development
Bakornas PB	Board of National Coordination for Disaster Management
Bappeda	Local Development Planning Board
Bappenas	National Development Planning Board
BIG	Geographic Information Board
Bintari	Bina Karta Lestari Foundation
BKKBN	the National Population and Family Planning Board
BLH	Local Environment Board
BMKG	Board of Meteorology, Climate, and Geo-physics
BNPB	National Disaster Management Agency
BPBD	the Local Agency for Disaster Management
BPLHD	Local Environment Management Board
BPS	BPS-Statistics Indonesia
BRT	Bus Rapid Transit
CCROM-IPB	Center for Climate Risk and Opportunity Management – Bogor Agricultural University
Dishubkominfo	Transportation Agency, Communication and Information
DNPI	the National Council on Climate Change
GDP	Gross Domestic Product
GHG	Green House Gas
GIS	Geo-Referenced Information Systems
ICCSR	the Indonesia Climate Change Sectoral Roadmap

预览已结束,完整报告链接和二维码如下:

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_19648

